

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6213/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in CRLP  
No.13311/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R.VENKATRAMAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

Date: 02/09/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner  
states at the Bar that another SLP  
(Crl.).....CRLMP NO.16446/2011 was placed  
before another Bench today, wherein the Court  
had issued notice.

In view of the statement made at the  
Bar, issue notice in the instant matter. Tag  
the instant matter alongwith above-mentioned  
matter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master