

Ø
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6701/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2011 in CRLP
No.13310/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

R.VENKATRAMAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6213 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter
praying for adjournment to file counter affidavit.
Adjourned for four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master